POWER OUTAGE REPORTER

April 2018

Power disruptions can occur anywhere,
for a variety of reasons.

Listed here are some of the
recent disruptions.

Remember, though most of the
publicly reported events tend to
happen outside of an organization's
facility, there are many unreported
problems happening every day inside
a building.

Vertiv designs, builds and services
critical infrastructure that enables
vital applications for data centers,
communication networks and
commercial and industrial facilities.
Vertiv supports critical IT computing
from the core to the network edge
with a portfolio of power, thermal and
infrastructure management solutions
including the Chloride®, Liebert®,
NetSure™ and Trellis™ brands.

Contact us at VertivCo.com

Want to know more about the cost of
downtime? Read this paper from the
Ponemon Institute
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AREA

South Tahoe, NV
Tallahassee, FL
Grand Island, NE
Fort Wayne, IN
OH, PA, NY

VT

Ashland, KY
Cincinnati, OH
Cookeville, TN
Mississippi Cty, AR
Oxford, MS
Huntsville, AL
Mobile, AL
Monroe, LA
Blackfoot, ID
San Francisco, CA
Boise, ID
Eugene, OR

Salt Lake City, UT
Milford, CT
Springsdale, AR
Lake Worth, FL
Bingham Cty, ID
Asheville, NC
Bethel, AK

Yuma, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Oak Hills, CA
Hibbard, ID
Ogden, UT

Los Angeles, CA
Holyoke, CO

Lexington, NE
New Orleans, LA

Mobile, AL
Central Ml

NE WI
Mississippi area
Jessamine Cty, KY
Fort Wayne, IN
Fort Wayne, IN
Newport, RI
North Kahola, HI
Kaimuki, HI
Detroit, Ml

Fort Wayne, IN
Centerville, TN
Fairfield, CT
Washoe Cty, NV
Keene, NH

Raleigh, NC
Newton, NJ

IMPACT
Area wide
50
District wide
57
200,000
24,000
4,260
County wide
4500
900
1,500
5,000
200
2,000
1,357
10,800
758
2,000
57,000
700
6,500
25,000
31

9,000
230

490
Navajo authority
359
Area wide
198
11,500
500

500
1620
10,000
23,000
3,400
12,057
1,700

59

435
1460
2,101
2,800
390,000
21

500

700
5,300
13,000
33,465
10,000+

REASON

Utility explosion
Equipment failure
Weather-wind
Vehicle accident
Weather-wind
Weather-wind
Weather-wind
Weather-wind
Fallen trees
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Substation failure
Down pole
Weather-wind
Weather-storm
Weather-wind
Equipment failure
Vehicle accident
Substation failure
Substation failure
Vehicle accident
Transmission line
Utility error
Utility error
Weather-wind
Weather-wind
Weather-wind
Down pole
Weather-wind
Weather-storm
Weather-wind
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-tornado
Not reported
Equipment failure
Vehicle accident
Weather-wind
Weather-storm
Weather-storm
Weather-wind/ice
Tree on line
Planned
Weather-storm
Equipment failure
Weather-wind
Weather-tornado
Weather-storm



https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
http://www.ktvn.com/story/37854801/highway-50-at-stateline-closed-due-to-natural-gas-explosion
https://www.tallahassee.com/story/news/money/2018/04/02/dwell-tallahassee-residents-frustrated-over-week-long-power-outage/478694002/
http://www.theindependent.com/news/local/wind-causing-power-outages-for-southern-power-customers/article_d976720c-376f-11e8-b4e0-b35f1ce39d39.html
http://www.nremc.com/content/recent-power-outages
https://www.accuweather.com/en/weather-news/photos-damaging-winds-whip-northeastern-us-ontario-cut-power-to-over-200-000/70004604
https://www.burlingtonfreepress.com/story/news/local/2018/04/05/after-vermont-windstorm-many-still-without-power/488729002/
https://www.wtvq.com/2018/04/04/kentucky-power-outage-update-storms-tuesday-night/
https://www.kfdi.com/news/national/storms-near-cincinnati-cause-power-outages-smashed-ceilings-and-a-postponed-baseball-game
http://herald-citizen.com/stories/storms-left-behind-power-outages,27049
http://www.kait8.com/story/37876521/over-900-customers-still-without-power-in-mississippi-co
https://www.oxfordeagle.com/2018/04/04/thunderstorm-causes-power-outages-fire/
http://www.al.com/news/huntsville/index.ssf/2018/04/strong_storms_across_alabama_c.html
http://www.wkrg.com/news/mobile-county/storms-cause-local-power-outages/1101311612
https://www.thenewsstar.com/story/news/local/2018/04/05/large-parts-monroe-dark/492004002/
http://www.am-news.com/content/friday-i-15-closure-and-blackfoot-power-outage
http://abc7news.com/weather/storm-downs-trees-triggers-power-outages-in-bay-area/3312608/
https://www.ktvb.com/article/news/several-power-outages-after-storm-in-sw-idaho/277-536274676
http://registerguard.com/rg/news/local/36627284-75/wind-brings-reports-of-downed-lines-scattered-power-outages-throughout-parts-of-lane-county.html.csp
http://www.good4utah.com/news/local-news/over-53000-rocky-mountain-power-customers-without-power-in-salt-lake-county/1109672505
http://www.wtnh.com/news/connecticut/new-haven/hundreds-lose-power-after-a-car-hits-a-utility-pole-in-milford/1108119703
http://5newsonline.com/2018/04/10/more-than-6000-people-without-power-in-springdale/
https://www.wptv.com/news/region-c-palm-beach-county/lake-worth/fpl-reporting-thousands-without-power-from-lantana-to-delray
https://idahostatejournal.com/news/local/truck-strikes-power-pole-in-bingham-county/article_0d8b342f-95f0-529b-a21a-65583362af64.html
https://www.citizen-times.com/story/news/local/2018/04/11/weaverville-power-outage-over-after-9-000-affected/506866002/
http://kyuk.org/post/bethel-experiences-system-wide-power-outage
http://www.kyma.com/news/power-outage-affecting-over-490-aps-customers/728324667
https://navajotimes.com/reznews/winds-cause-damage-power-outages/
http://www.vvng.com/over-300-impacted-by-power-outage-in-oak-hills/
https://www.rexburgstandardjournal.com/news/idaho/power-out-in-hibbard-area/article_2adeb015-4a0d-575d-8795-009a6375fce0.html
http://www.standard.net/Police-Fire/2018/04/12/UDOT-Ogden-Canyon-closed-for-4-6-hours-while-power-lines-are-fixed
http://ktla.com/2018/04/13/tree-crashes-down-on-cars-amid-powerful-west-l-a-winds-thousands-remain-without-power/
https://www.holyokeenterprise.com/local/spring-blizzard-shuts-down-northeast-colorado
http://krvn.com/regional-news/utility-crews-busy-dealing-with-power-outages/
http://www.nola.com/northshore/index.ssf/2018/04/storms_batter_trees_cause_powe.html
http://www.wkrg.com/news/local-news/power-outages-reported-in-mobile-county/1122286400
http://fox41yakima.com/the-latest-central-us-storm-system-cuts-power-in-michigan/
http://fox41yakima.com/the-latest-central-us-storm-system-cuts-power-in-michigan/
https://www.clarionledger.com/story/weather/2018/04/14/severe-weather-storm-leaves-downed-trees-power-outages/517353002/
http://www.lex18.com/story/37958489/power-outage-causing-traffic-problems-near-brannon-crossing
http://www.nremc.com/content/recent-power-outages
http://www.nremc.com/content/recent-power-outages
https://patch.com/rhode-island/newport/newport-power-outage-impacting-1-500-national-grid
http://www.bigislandvideonews.com/2018/04/14/power-outage-in-north-kohala-waimea/
http://www.kitv.com/story/37959006/power-outage-in-kaimuki
https://www.wxyz.com/news/dte-energy-30000-remain-without-power-in-southeast-michigan
http://www.nremc.com/content/recent-power-outages
http://mlec.coopwebbuilder2.com/content/power-outage-new-johnsonville-april-23
http://fairfield.dailyvoice.com/news/power-outages-increase-as-rainstorm-pounds-fairfield-county/735764/
http://www.ktvn.com/story/37965879/nv-energy-8810-customers-without-power-across-washoe-county
http://www.wmur.com/article/gusty-winds-topple-trees-power-lines-in-western-nh/19831748
http://www.blueridgenow.com/news/20180416/tornadoes-confirmed-in-sc-power-outages-in-carolinas
http://www.njherald.com/20180417/storm-causes-power-outages-flood-warning-issued
https://www.vertivco.com/globalassets/documents/reports/2016-cost-of-data-center-outages-11-11_51190_1.pdf
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4/25/2018
4/25/2018
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* List may not be exhaustive. Impact is measured in the number of households/businesses affected, unless otherwise noted.

Washington DC
University of NM
Northern, UT
Portland, ME
Casa Grande, AZ
San Juan, PR
Lewes, DE
Fairfield, CT
Carolinas
Allentown, PA
Norman, OK
Ventura, CA
South Bend, IN
Forest City, IA
Houlton, ME
Lafayette, AL
Ft Wayne, IN
Madison, AL
Tulsa, OK
Rapid City, SD
Brookside, DE
Columbus, OH
Fargo, ND
Clemson, SC
Chipley, FL
Butte, MT
Savannah, TN
St Albans, WV
Garden City, KS
Burke City, GA
Excelsior Springs, MO
Daniels, WV
Kansas City, KS
Buncombe, NC

Sugarland, TX
Oak Hill, WV

Chenango City, NY
South Central, AK
Maryland BGE
Joplin, MO
Colorado Springs, CO
Howland, OH
Essex City, MA
Carolinas
Maryland BGE
Maryland BGE
Maryland BGE
Spencer, IA

Parker, AZ

Reno, NV
Marblehead, MA

2,000+
allIT
10,000
9,000
2,000
560,000
City wide
1100
50,000

79
Campus area
525

1,300

Part of city
Part of city
3,000
4,700

Part of city
2,600

700

2,000
1400
Neighborhood
Entire campus
Part of city
1,300

500

1,000
2,000

100

100

School closed
1,700
4,000

750

200

1,800
1,600

10

8100
3400

500

3,782

1100

126

Weather-storm
Planned

Weather-wind
Weather-wind

Not reported
Excavator mishap
Planned

Squirrel
Weather-tornado

Not reported

Not reported

Utility transformer failure
Vehicle accident

Utility equipment failure
Utility equipment failure
Utility transmission line
Utility substation failure
Tree on line

Unknown

Equipment failure
Vehicle accident
Unknown

Vehicle accident
Downed poles

Planned

Planned

Planned

Tree on line

Utility substation failure
Vehicle accident
Vehicle accident

Not reported

Unknown
Weather-storm
Unknown

Vehicle accident
Unknown
Weather-wind

Vehicle accident
Vehicle accident
Unknown

Not reported

Unknown

Not reported

Unknown

Trees on line
Equipment failure
Unknown

Vehicle accident

Fire on pole

Utility pole fell
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Full Protection from Damaging
Power Problems.

Outages Sags Surges Spikes Noise
Transient Frequency Under- Over- .
Deviation Voltage Voltage Harmonics

Power Protection from
Edge to the Core

Liebert® GXT4™ UPS 500 - 10,000VA

Liebert EXM™ UPS 10 - 250kVA

Liebert ITA2™ UPS 8 - 10kVA Three Phase



http://www.fox5dc.com/news/heavy-rain-causes-dangerous-traffic-conditions-flooding-and-power-outages
https://news.unm.edu/news/unms-information-technologies-prepares-for-data-outage
http://gephardtdaily.com/local/high-winds/
http://www.wmtw.com/article/high-winds-knock-out-power-to-thousands/19834473
https://www.pinalcentral.com/casa_grande_dispatch/area_news/power-outage-reported-to-affect-over-in-cg/article_c12cb51d-577d-5f86-86c9-f44e07b8d4a9.html
https://www.washingtonpost.com/world/the_americas/island-wide-blackout-hits-puerto-rico-officials-probe-cause/2018/04/18/59a87966-431e-11e8-b2dc-b0a403e4720a_story.html?noredirect=on&utm_term=.bed286de6435
http://www.doverpost.com/news/20180417/power-outage-scheduled-for-lewes-tonight
http://connecticut.news12.com/story/37983481/uimore-than-1000without-power-in-fairfield
https://www.insurancejournal.com/news/southeast/2018/04/18/486772.htm
http://www.wfmz.com/news/lehigh-valley/salisbury-high-school-dismisses-early-due-to-power-outage/731656180
http://kfor.com/2018/04/19/power-outage-possible-gas-leak-reported-on-ou-campus/
https://www.vcstar.com/story/news/local/communities/ventura/2018/04/19/downed-power-line-causes-commotion-outage-ventura/532814002/
http://www.wndu.com/content/news/IM-Power-outage-caused-by-vehicle-accident-480366583.html
http://www.kimt.com/content/news/Power-outage-Friday-in-Forest-City-480427383.html
http://www.wagmtv.com/content/news/Insulator-failure-leads-to-power-outages-in-Houlton-480385943.html
http://thelafayettesun.com/power-outage-puts-out-lights-2/
http://www.news-sentinel.com/news/local-news/2018/04/20/nearly-5000-indiana-michigan-power-customers-without-electricity-in-fort-waynes-st-joe-maysville-roads-area/
http://www.wsfa.com/story/38010313/power-outage-in-madison
http://www.tulsaworld.com/homepagelatest/update-power-restored-in-east-tulsa-north-broken-arrow/article_75ac135b-63a4-544d-8b1b-609a7f8b6888.html
http://www.newscenter1.tv/story/38014217/rushmore-mall-facing-power-outages
https://www.delawareonline.com/story/news/local/2018/04/22/brookside-power-outages-sunday-night-caused-crash/540899002/
http://www.nbc4i.com/news/local-news/1400-aep-ohio-customers-without-power-near-downtown-columbus/1133716055
http://www.valleynewslive.com/content/news/Single-vehicle-crash-causes-power-outage-for-some-north-Fargo-residents-480497761.html
https://www.greenvilleonline.com/story/news/2018/04/23/power-outage-cancels-clemson-classes/541484002/
https://chipleyobserver.com/news/general/west-florida-electric-planned-power-outage-in-the-bonifay-april-25-2018/
https://www.twst.com/update/northwestern-corporation-northwestern-plans-early-morning-outage-near-helena-on-april-25-2018/
http://courieranywhere.com/index.php/news-sports/8501-two-planned-power-outages-to-affect-savannah-area
http://www.wsaz.com/content/news/Power-outage-hits-St-Albans-area--480569381.html
http://www.gctelegram.com/news/20180423/garden-city-power-outage-due-to-insulation-failure
http://www.wjbf.com/news/csra-news/traffic-accident-causes-power-outage-in-burke-county/1135325717
https://www.excelsiorspringsstandard.com/news/breaking/breaking-first-responders-on-scene-after-trash-truck-takes-down-power-lines-and-transformer/
http://www.wvnstv.com/local-news/raleigh-county/power-outage-closes-daniels-elementary-school/1137327940
http://www.kctv5.com/story/38033709/1700-without-power-in-shoal-creek-neighborhood
http://www.foxcarolina.com/story/38023180/over-1k-duke-energy-customers-without-power-in-buncombe-co-due-to-fallen-trees
https://www.click2houston.com/news/partial-power-outage-reported-at-first-colony-mall
http://www.wvnstv.com/news/power-outage-in-oak-hill-impacts-local-businesses/1141198080
http://wnbf.com/power-out-to-hundreds-in-chenango-county/
https://www.adn.com/alaska-news/weather/2018/04/24/gusts-to-near-80-mph-above-potter-marsh-usher-in-southcentral-alaska-windstorm/
https://outagemap.bge.com/
http://www.koamtv.com/story/24405041/empire-district-electric-customers-experience-morning-outage
http://www.krdo.com/news/top-stories/power-outage-in-the-rockrimmon-area-leaves-over-3000-without-power/734974705
http://www.wkbn.com/news/local-news/power-outage-in-howland-causing-traffic-problems/1142918190
https://patch.com/massachusetts/beverly/close-4-000-without-power-essex-county
http://www.wbt.com/weather/power-outage-map
https://outagemap.bge.com/
https://outagemap.bge.com/
https://outagemap.bge.com/
https://www.spencerdailyreporter.com/story/2507953.html
http://www.parkerpioneer.net/news/article_383dece0-4a38-11e8-8ace-9713e5f4d437.html
http://www.ktvn.com/story/38064250/fire-causes-power-outage-near-gas-station-in-sun-valley
https://patch.com/massachusetts/marblehead/marblehead-power-outage-after-pole-falls

